Resolution to Authorize the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity 

to Meet the Expense of Repairs to Boilers, Engines, Pumps, Etc., Without 
Public Letting. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and is 
hereby authorized to expend during the year 1918 the sum of Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000), without public letting, for the purpose of repairing boilers, engines, 
pumps and their appurtenances, and distribution mains or other parts of the water 
system where the continuity of the supply is endangered. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 22, 1918.